
2019 Ohio Valley Conference
Individual Statistics Through games of Jan 16, 2020

(Conference games)

RUSHING Cl G Att. Yds Avg. TD Lg Avg/G
1. McCLESKEY, Daryl-EKU Jr 8 163 850 5.2 6 68 106.2
2. LOGAN, Peyton-UTM Jr 6 81 568 7.0 3 79 94.7
3. WILLIAMS, Kentel-APSU Sr 6 81 442 5.5 6 67 73.7
4. MATTHEWS, Michael-JSU So 8 101 463 4.6 3 34 57.9
5. CUSTIS, Zion-SEMO So 8 95 444 4.7 3 40 55.5
6. ROBERSON,Te'kendrick-TSU Sr 8 112 442 3.9 5 20 55.2
7. BOOTH, Alonzo-EKU So 8 104 423 4.1 9 40 52.9
8. CRAIG, JaVaughn-APSU Sr 8 75 401 5.3 8 27 50.1
9. GIST, David-TTU So 8 94 384 4.1 0 26 48.0

10. FISHER, Bailey-TTU So 8 127 369 2.9 4 34 46.1

PASSING AVG/GAME Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Avg/G
1. COOPER, Zerrick-JSU Jr 8 167-299-8 2131 18 266.4
2. RICE, Preston-MUR So 8 198-325-11 2108 13 263.5
3. BACHUS, John-UTM Fr 8 133-235-5 1949 16 243.6
4. CRAIG, JaVaughn-APSU Sr 8 130-220-7 1912 19 239.0
5. ROSENDAHL, Cameron-TSU Sr 8 153-254-8 1816 6 227.0
6. SANTACATERINA, D.-SEMO Sr 8 135-230-9 1680 14 210.0
7. FISHER, Bailey-TTU So 8 157-257-5 1664 17 208.0
8. WOODBERY, Harry-EIU Jr 7 145-276-7 1432 10 204.6
9. McKINNEY, Parker-EKU Fr 7 93-189-8 1184 5 169.1

10. FLEMING, Metrius-TTU Fr 8 1-2-0 58 0   7 . 2

PASS EFFICIENCY Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Eff.
1. CRAIG, JaVaughn-APSU Sr 8 130-220-7 1912 19 154.2
2. BACHUS, John-UTM Fr 8 133-235-5 1949 16 144.5
3. FISHER, Bailey-TTU So 8 157-257-5 1664 17 133.4
4. SANTACATERINA, D.-SEMO Sr 8 135-230-9 1680 14 132.3
5. COOPER, Zerrick-JSU Jr 8 167-299-8 2131 18 130.2
6. RICE, Preston-MUR So 8 198-325-11 2108 13 121.8
7. ROSENDAHL, Cameron-TSU Sr 8 153-254-8 1816 6 121.8
8. WOODBERY, Harry-EIU Jr 7 145-276-7 1432 10 103.0
9. McKINNEY, Parker-EKU Fr 7 93-189-8 1184 5 102.1

RECEPTIONS/GAME Cl G No. Yds TD Lg Yds/G Rec/G
1. ROWLAND, Chris-TSU Sr 8 62 770 3 40 96.2 7.8
2. HILL, Isaiah-EIU So 8 56 560 4 73 70.0 7.0
3. WILKERSON, Kristian-SEMO Sr 8 49 927 8 80 115.9 6.1
4. WILSON, DeAngelo-APSU Jr 8 42 823 8 72 102.9 5.2

HESTER, Jamari-JSU Sr 8 42 680 3 61 85.0 5.2
6. PEARSON, Josh-JSU Sr 8 41 635 8 66 79.4 5.1

WILLIAMS, Terry-UTM Sr 8 41 433 3 29 54.1 5.1
8. BROOKS, LaMartez-MUR So 8 37 565 4 56 70.6 4.6
9. STEPHERSON, KJ-JSU Jr 7 32 443 6 42 63.3 4.6

10. HARLEY, Baniko-APSU So 8 34 594 4 53 74.2 4.2

RECEIVE YDS/GAME Cl G No. Yds TD Lg Avg/C Yds/G
1. WILKERSON, Kristian-SEMO Sr 8 49 927 8 80 18.9115.9
2. WILSON, DeAngelo-APSU Jr 8 42 823 8 72 19.6102.9
3. ROWLAND, Chris-TSU Sr 8 62 770 3 40 12.4 96.2
4. HESTER, Jamari-JSU Sr 8 42 680 3 61 16.2 85.0
5. PEARSON, Josh-JSU Sr 8 41 635 8 66 15.5 79.4
6. DOWELL, Colton-UTM So 8 29 624 3 73 21.5 78.0
7. HARLEY, Baniko-APSU So 8 34 594 4 53 17.5 74.2
8. BROOKS, LaMartez-MUR So 8 37 565 4 56 15.3 70.6
9. HILL, Isaiah-EIU So 8 56 560 4 73 10.0 70.0

10. STEPHERSON, KJ-JSU Jr 7 32 443 6 42 13.8 63.3

TOTAL OFFENSE Cl G Rush Pass Plays Total Yds/G
1. COOPER, Zerrick-JSU Jr 8 198 2131 388 2329 291.1
2. CRAIG, JaVaughn-APSU Sr 8 401 1912 295 2313 289.1
3. RICE, Preston-MUR So 8 137 2108 412 2245 280.6
4. FISHER, Bailey-TTU So 8 369 1664 384 2033 254.1
5. BACHUS, John-UTM Fr 8 72 1949 294 2021 252.6
6. ROSENDAHL, Cameron-TSU Sr 8 -64 1816 284 1752 219.0
7. SANTACATERINA, D.-SEMO Sr 8 64 1680 281 1744 218.0
8. WOODBERY, Harry-EIU Jr 7 7 1432 302 1439 205.6
9. McKINNEY, Parker-EKU Fr 7 216 1184 253 1400 200.0

10. McCLESKEY, Daryl-EKU Jr 8 850 0 163 850 106.2

SCORING Cl G TD FG XPT 2XP Pts Pts/G
1. HAYWORTH, Sam-EKU Sr 8 0 17 25 0 76 9.5
2. WILLIAMS, Kentel-APSU Sr 6 8 0 0 0 48 8.0
3. TILLER, Kendrick-SEMO Jr 8 0 12 25 0 61 7.6
4. ZITA, Antonio-TSU So 8 0 14 17 0 59 7.4
5. COURTRIGHT, Ryan-UTM Jr 8 0 10 28 0 58 7.2
6. BOOTH, Alonzo-EKU So 8 9 0 0 0 54 6.8
7. BIRCHFIELD, Logan-APSU Sr 8 0 4 40 0 52 6.5
8. ZAIDAN, Haidar-TTU Sr 8 0 10 19 0 49 6.1
9. WILSON, DeAngelo-APSU Jr 8 8 0 0 0 48 6.0

PEARSON, Josh-JSU Sr 8 8 0 0 0 48 6.0

SCORING (TDs) Cl G TD Run Pass Ret Pat Pts Avg/G
1. WILLIAMS, Kentel-APSU Sr 6 8 6 2 0 0 48 8.0
2. BOOTH, Alonzo-EKU So 8 9 9 0 0 0 54 6.8
3. WILSON, DeAngelo-APSU Jr 8 8 0 8 0 0 48 6.0

PEARSON, Josh-JSU Sr 8 8 0 8 0 0 48 6.0
WILKERSON, Kristian-SEMO Sr 8 8 0 8 0 0 48 6.0
CRAIG, JaVaughn-APSU Sr 8 8 8 0 0 0 48 6.0

7. BENEFIELD, Jaelin-EIU Fr 8 7 5 2 0 0 42 5.2
McCLESKEY, Daryl-EKU Jr 8 7 6 1 0 0 42 5.2

9. STEPHERSON, KJ-JSU Jr 7 6 0 6 0 0 36 5.1
10. HILL, Isaiah-EIU So 8 6 2 4 0 1 38 4.8

SCORING (KICK) Cl G PAT FG Pts Avg/G
1. HAYWORTH, Sam-EKU Sr 8 25-25 17-19 76 9.5
2. TILLER, Kendrick-SEMO Jr 8 25-29 12-16 61 7.6
3. ZITA, Antonio-TSU So 8 17-18 14-16 59 7.4
4. COURTRIGHT, Ryan-UTM Jr 8 28-29 10-13 58 7.2
5. BIRCHFIELD, Logan-APSU Sr 8 40-40 4-9 52 6.5
6. ZAIDAN, Haidar-TTU Sr 8 19-19 10-14 49 6.1
7. WALLACE, Bryant-JSU So 8 23-24 3-8 32 4.0
8. WEBBER, Zaden-MUR Fr 8 16-16 5-14 31 3.9
9. DELGADO, Josh-EIU So 6 7-8 1-3 10 1.7

10. GALLOWAY, Stone-EIU Fr 8 1-1 0-0 1 0.1

PUNT RETURN AVG Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G
1. WILLIAMS, Terry-UTM Sr 8 15 253 1 71 16.9
2. WILSON, DeAngelo-APSU Jr 8 12 125 0 27 10.4
3. GROSS, Jerome-EKU Sr 8 11 106 0 29 9.6

KICK RETURN AVG Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G
1. PRINGLE, Quentin-EKU Fr 7 13 350 0 46 26.9
2. JOHNSON, Dayron-TSU Fr 7 11 281 0 61 25.5
3. CUSTIS, Zion-SEMO So 8 10 239 0 48 23.9
4. ALEXANDER, Josh-APSU Sr 8 14 308 0 44 22.0
5. FLEMING, Metrius-TTU Fr 8 14 277 0 31 19.8
6. ROWLAND, Chris-TSU Sr 8 12 235 0 40 19.6
7. HILL, Isaiah-EIU So 8 13 244 0 35 18.8
8. GOWDY, Yul-JSU So 8 11 204 0 54 18.5



2019 Ohio Valley Conference
Individual Statistics Through games of Jan 16, 2020

(Conference games)

ALL PURPOSE Cl G Rush Rcv PR KR Yds Avg/G
1. ROWLAND, Chris-TSU Sr 8 127 770 90 235 1222 152.8
2. McCLESKEY, Daryl-EKU Jr 8 850 154 0 0 1004 125.5
3. WILSON, DeAngelo-APSU Jr 8 44 823 125 -4 988 123.5
4. LOGAN, Peyton-UTM Jr 6 568 32 0 108 708 118.0
5. WILKERSON, Kristian-SEMO Sr 8 0 927 0 0 927 115.9
6. WILLIAMS, Terry-UTM Sr 8 5 433 253 230 921 115.1
7. HILL, Isaiah-EIU So 8 26 560 18 244 848 106.0
8. WILLIAMS, Kentel-APSU Sr 6 442 146 0 0 588 98.0
9. GIST, David-TTU So 8 384 367 0 12 763 95.4

10. CUSTIS, Zion-SEMO So 8 444 8 0 239 691 86.4

PUNTING Cl G No. Yds Lg I20 50+ TB Avg.
1. MOSLEY, Kaleb-TSU So 6 25 1065 61 5 4 0 42.6
2. PIERCE, Jason-JSU So 8 39 1625 69 17 10 2 41.7
3. MAYNARD, Luke-TTU So 8 26 1027 57 3 2 3 39.5
4. DAWSON, Steve-MUR Sr 8 39 1525 52 19 4 0 39.1
5. REYNOLDS, Jake-SEMO Jr 8 40 1554 50 16 1 1 38.8
6. RICHARDS, Phillip-EKU So 8 34 1269 52 10 2 3 37.3
7. COX, Zane-UTM Sr 8 35 1289 49 16 0 0 36.8
8. STUART, Devin-APSU Sr 8 29 1057 57 7 1 0 36.4
9. GALLOWAY, Stone-EIU Fr 8 49 1631 52 3 1 1 33.3

FIELD GOALS Cl G Made Att. Long Pct. FG/G
1. HAYWORTH, Sam-EKU Sr 8 17 19 50 89.5 2.12
2. ZITA, Antonio-TSU So 8 14 16 50 87.5 1.75
3. TILLER, Kendrick-SEMO Jr 8 12 16 40 75.0 1.50
4. COURTRIGHT, Ryan-UTM Jr 8 10 13 50 76.9 1.25

ZAIDAN, Haidar-TTU Sr 8 10 14 54 71.4 1.25
6. WEBBER, Zaden-MUR Fr 8 5 14 53 35.7 0.62
7. BIRCHFIELD, Logan-APSU Sr 8 4 9 44 44.4 0.50
8. WALLACE, Bryant-JSU So 8 3 8 37 37.5 0.38
9. DELGADO, Josh-EIU So 6 1 3 30 33.3 0.17

FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G Made Att. Long Pct.
1. HAYWORTH, Sam-EKU Sr 8 17 19 50 89.5
2. ZITA, Antonio-TSU So 8 14 16 50 87.5
3. TILLER, Kendrick-SEMO Jr 8 12 16 40 75.0

PAT KICKING PCT Cl G Made Att. Pct.
1. BIRCHFIELD, Logan-APSU Sr 8 40 40 100.0

HAYWORTH, Sam-EKU Sr 8 25 25 100.0
ZAIDAN, Haidar-TTU Sr 8 19 19 100.0
WEBBER, Zaden-MUR Fr 8 16 16 100.0

5. COURTRIGHT, Ryan-UTM Jr 8 28 29 96.6
6. WALLACE, Bryant-JSU So 8 23 24 95.8
7. ZITA, Antonio-TSU So 8 17 18 94.4
8. TILLER, Kendrick-SEMO Jr 8 25 29 86.2



2019 Ohio Valley Conference
Individual Statistics Through games of Jan 16, 2020

(Conference games)

TACKLES (All positions) Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G
1. KOCLANAKIS, Anthony-MUR Jr 8 LB 50 45 95 11.9
2. MOORE, Aderick-TTU Sr 8 LB 33 42 75 9.4
3. HALL, Zach-SEMO Sr 8 LB 34 39 73 9.1
4. MCDONALD, Jack-APSU So 8 LB 36 31 67 8.4
5. WOODARD, Zack-JSU So 8 LB 30 36 66 8.2
6. CARLISLE, Seth-TTU So 8 LB 20 43 63 7.9

CHOICE, Jalen-JSU Sr 8 LB 23 40 63 7.9
8. GREEN, Josh-TSU Fr 8 DB 40 22 62 7.8

CHERRY, Cecil-UTM Sr 8 LB 25 37 62 7.8
JEFFERSON, TJ-UTM Sr 8 LB 19 43 62 7.8

11. SWIFT, Justin-SEMO Sr 8 LB 35 25 60 7.5
GLASS, Corey-EKU Sr 8 LB 30 30 60 7.5
CATIS, Kendrick-MUR Sr 8 LB 37 23 60 7.5

14. AKINS, JaQuez-UTM Jr 8 DB 30 28 58 7.2
15. BRYANT, Juantarius-APSU Sr 8 DB 33 22 55 6.9

WARREN, T.J.-MUR Sr 8 DB 36 19 55 6.9
WALKER, Pat-APSU Sr 8 LB 24 31 55 6.9

18. JOHNSON, Jason-EIU Fr 8 LB 31 23 54 6.8
19. CAPUTO, Joe-EIU Sr 7 LB 24 21 45 6.4

JOHNSON, Dytarious-EIU Jr 7 LB 24 21 45 6.4
21. PITTMAN, Sherrod-UTM Sr 8 LB 11 40 51 6.4
22. NESBETH, Dajour-TSU Sr 7 CB 28 16 44 6.3
23. YOUNG, Takeem-UTM So 8 P 18 30 48 6.0
24. HARPER, Nick-TSU Jr 8 CB 37 10 47 5.9

EPTING, Rhashaun-TSU Jr 8 LB 22 25 47 5.9
26. LONG, Alec-MUR Fr 7 LB 24 17 41 5.9
27. MAURA, DaVonte-UTM Sr 8 DB 19 27 46 5.8
28. STRAUGHTER, Terry-TSU So 7 LB 25 13 38 5.4
29. TUCKER, Chris-TTU Jr 8 DL 18 24 42 5.2
30. KILLINGS, Ronnie-TSU Sr 8 P 22 19 41 5.1

COLEMAN, DJ-JSU So 8 DE 18 23 41 5.1
32. KNIGHTEN, Bydarrius-SEMO Jr 8 DB 27 13 40 5.0

BASCOM, Ben-EKU Sr 8 DB 26 14 40 5.0
34. FAYNE, Shannon-TTU Sr 8 DB 17 22 39 4.9

DEWBERRY, Bryce-EIU So 8 SAF 21 18 39 4.9
WILLIAMS, Traco-JSU Sr 8 SAF 24 15 39 4.9

37. WHITTINGHILL, Shaun-APSU Sr 8 DL 10 28 38 4.8
CRITTENDEN, Raymond-EIU Jr 8 LB 22 16 38 4.8

39. RELIFORD, Josh-TTU So 8 DB 22 15 37 4.6
NORMAN, Isaiah-APSU Jr 8 DB 27 10 37 4.6

41. HUDSON, Cameron-TTU Fr 8 DB 28 8 36 4.5
42. BRIDGES, Marlon-JSU Sr 8 SAF 24 11 35 4.4

SMITH, Josephus-APSU Jr 8 DL 17 18 35 4.4
CROWDER, Steven-EKU Jr 8 LB 19 16 35 4.4

45. FERGUSON, Dante-TSU Sr 8 DE 9 25 34 4.2
46. HUMPICH, Scotty-MUR So 8 DL 18 15 33 4.1

JOHNSON, Lawrence-SEMO So 8 DB 26 7 33 4.1
48. HARRIS, Jeremiah-JSU So 7 SAF 22 6 28 4.0
49. PARKER, Don-MUR Jr 8 DB 21 10 31 3.9

PATRICK, Aaron-EKU Sr 8 DL 20 11 31 3.9

SACKS Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G
1. SMITH, Josephus-APSU Jr 8 DL 6 3 7.5 0.94
2. PATRICK, Aaron-EKU Sr 8 DL 7 0 7.0 0.88

EVANS, Taquan-EKU Sr 8 DL 7 0 7.0 0.88
4. COLEMAN, DJ-JSU So 8 DE 4 2 5.0 0.62

TUCKER, Chris-TTU Jr 8 DL 2 4 5.0 0.62
6. SUTTON, Kwame-APSU So 8 DL 4 0 4.0 0.50

WHITTINGHILL, Shaun-APSU Sr 8 DL 2 4 4.0 0.50
CHERRY, Cecil-UTM Sr 8 LB 3 2 4.0 0.50

9. JEFFERSON, TJ-UTM Sr 8 LB 1 5 3.5 0.44
10. JOHNSON, Dytarious-EIU Jr 7 LB 3 1 3.5 0.50
11. KARIMU, Henry-TTU Jr 8 DL 2 2 3.0 0.38

GLADNEY, Jale'n-TTU Jr 8 DL 2 2 3.0 0.38
PIRTLE, Bryant-SEMO Sr 8 LB 2 0 3.0 0.38

14. HALL, Zach-SEMO Sr 8 LB 2 1 2.5 0.31
PICKETT, Austin-UTM Sr 8 DL 2 1 2.5 0.31
FERGUSON, Dante-TSU Sr 8 DE 2 1 2.5 0.31

17. BROOKS, Charlie-EIU Fr 6 DL 2 1 2.5 0.42
18. CRUTCHFIELD, Julian-UTM Sr 8 DL 0 5 2.5 0.31
19. DAVA, Kail-TTU Fr 8 DL 1 2 2.0 0.25

MURRY, Joseph-UTM Sr 8 DL 1 2 2.0 0.25

TACKLES FOR LOSS Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G
1. SMITH, Josephus-APSU Jr 8 DL 13 6 16.0 2.00
2. PATRICK, Aaron-EKU Sr 8 DL 11 1 11.5 1.44
3. TUCKER, Chris-TTU Jr 8 DL 6 10 11.0 1.38
4. EVANS, Taquan-EKU Sr 8 DL 9 3 10.5 1.31
5. SWIFT, Justin-SEMO Sr 8 LB 8 3 9.5 1.19
6. JOHNSON, Dytarious-EIU Jr 7 LB 6 7 9.5 1.36
7. CHERRY, Cecil-UTM Sr 8 LB 5 8 9.0 1.12

WHITTINGHILL, Shaun-APSU Sr 8 DL 6 6 9.0 1.12
FERGUSON, Dante-TSU Sr 8 DE 5 8 9.0 1.12

10. COLEMAN, DJ-JSU So 8 DE 6 4 8.0 1.00
11. JEFFERSON, TJ-UTM Sr 8 LB 3 9 7.5 0.94
12. KOCLANAKIS, Anthony-MUR Jr 8 LB 5 4 7.0 0.88
13. MCDONALD, Jack-APSU So 8 LB 5 3 6.5 0.81

FITZPATRICK, Daulson-EKU So 8 DB 5 3 6.5 0.81
15. GREER, Terrell-EIU Sr 7 DL 4 5 6.5 0.93
16. HUMPICH, Scotty-MUR So 8 DL 5 2 6.0 0.75

AVERY, Josh-SEMO Jr 8 DL 4 4 6.0 0.75
HALL, Zach-SEMO Sr 8 LB 4 4 6.0 0.75
McKINNEY, Tyre-JSU Sr 8 DL 4 4 6.0 0.75

20. WILLIAMS, Traco-JSU Sr 8 SAF 5 1 5.5 0.69



2019 Ohio Valley Conference
Individual Statistics Through games of Jan 16, 2020

(Conference games)

PASSES DEFENDED Cl G BrUp Int. Total Avg/G
1. HARPER, Nick-TSU Jr 8 12 1 13 1.62
2. PAGE,Corneliuss-EIU Sr 8 10 2 12 1.50
3. FREEMAN, DJ-SEMO Sr 8 8 2 10 1.25
4. WILLIAMS, Mark-EIU Jr 7 7 1 8 1.14
5. WALTON, Nigel-MUR Sr 6 6 0 6 1.00

FEASTER, Malik-JSU So 8 8 0 8 1.00
MAURA, DaVonte-UTM Sr 8 7 1 8 1.00

8. FRANCIS, Erskine-APSU Jr 8 7 0 7 0.88
KNIGHTEN, Bydarrius-SEMO Jr 8 4 3 7 0.88

10. FITZPATRICK, Daulson-EKU So 8 3 3 6 0.75
SIMS, Deven-UTM So 8 6 0 6 0.75
CATIS, Kendrick-MUR Sr 8 4 2 6 0.75
AKINS, JaQuez-UTM Jr 8 5 1 6 0.75
CARTER, Tai-TTU So 8 5 1 6 0.75

15. STEPHENS, D'Carrious-UTM Jr 7 3 2 5 0.71
NESBETH, Dajour-TSU Sr 7 4 1 5 0.71

17. YOUNG, Takeem-UTM So 8 4 1 5 0.62
WALKER, Pat-APSU Sr 8 4 1 5 0.62
SINGLETON, Jamaal-TTU Fr 8 5 0 5 0.62
JACKSON, Kordell-APSU Jr 8 0 5 5 0.62

INTERCEPTIONS Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G
1. JACKSON, Kordell-APSU Jr 8 5 61 0 41 0.62
2. ROSS, JJ-EIU Fr 8 3 49 0 33 0.38

FITZPATRICK, Daulson-EKU So 8 3 38 0 28 0.38
KNIGHTEN, Bydarrius-SEMO Jr 8 3 0 0 0 0.38

5. STEPHENS, D'Carrious-UTM Jr 7 2 26 1 26 0.29
TURNER, Quinaz-MUR So 7 2 0 0 0 0.29

7. HALL, Zach-SEMO Sr 8 2 78 1 61 0.25
CATIS, Kendrick-MUR Sr 8 2 67 1 56 0.25
WILLIAMS, Traco-JSU Sr 8 2 40 0 40 0.25
TAYLOR, Trent-APSU Sr 8 2 35 0 35 0.25

FUMBLES FORCED Cl G No. Avg/G
1. JOHNSON, Dytarious-EIU Jr 7 4 0.57
2. PATRICK, Aaron-EKU Sr 8 3 0.38
3. TURNER, Quinaz-MUR So 7 2 0.29
4. HALL, Zach-SEMO Sr 8 2 0.25

MOORE, Aderick-TTU Sr 8 2 0.25
CRITTENDEN, Raymond-EIU Jr 8 2 0.25
CANTRELL, Christian-TTU Fr 8 2 0.25
AKINS, JaQuez-UTM Jr 8 2 0.25
BOWDRY, Kameron-UTM Fr 8 2 0.25

10. RUSSELL, TaCorrie-JSU Fr 6 1 0.17

FUMBLES RECOVERED Cl G No. Avg/G
1. GEORGE, D'Mitri-EIU So 6 2 0.33
2. JOHNSON, Dytarious-EIU Jr 7 2 0.29
3. TUCKER, Chris-TTU Jr 8 2 0.25

RICHARDSON, Daterrai-SEMO Jr 8 2 0.25
AKINS, JaQuez-UTM Jr 8 2 0.25
GLASS, Corey-EKU Sr 8 2 0.25
CATIS, Kendrick-MUR Sr 8 2 0.25

8. DZIUK, Andrew-EKU So 6 1 0.17
THREAT, Tre'-JSU Sr 6 1 0.17

10. DONNELL, Bryson-SEMO Jr 7 1 0.14


